Model V2 Pressure Transducer
An entirely new Ashcroft®
pressure transducer featuring
fused silicon gauge
technology specifically
designed for rugged and
reliable OEM applications!
A Halliburton Company

approvals available, compliant
to NGV 3.1
How To Order
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Term. Point BFSL
Accuracy Class (F.S.): ±1.0% ±0.6%
Including:
Nonlinearity ±0.7% ±0.4%
Hysteresis ±0.1% ±0.1%
Nonrepeatability ±0.1% ±0.1%
Standard Ranges (psi):
Consult factory for nonstandard ranges and
and venting options.
Stability: ±0.5% F.S./year, non-cumulative
Durability: 100 million cycles 15/115%
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature:
Storage –65/+275°F –54/+135°C
Operating –40/+250°F –40/+121°C
Compensated –40/+250°F –40/+121°C
Thermal Coefficients: (68°F ref.)
Zero ±0.04% F.S./°F max.
Span ±0.04% F.S./°F max.
Humidity: Meets MIL-E-5272C.
FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS
Overpressure (F.S.):
Proof Burst
0/15 to 0/1500 250% 750%
0/2000 to 0/5000 250% 400%
0/7500 200% 250%
0/10,000 150% 200%
Position Effect:
Less than 0.01% F.S.
Vibration:
Tests were performed in all three axes with
negligible performance changes.
Sweep: 50-2kHz 5g peak
Shock: 1000g peak
Random: 16g rms
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions. © Instrument Division, Dresser Industries, Inc. 3/99  2.5M SP 1P 9/97 R9/99
3/4˝ Hex Flats
1/4 NPT Male
Body –6/6 Glass
Filled Nylon
Electrical Termination
Mates w/Packard Electric
P/N 12065298 Metri-Pack
150 Series 4-Way Sealed
Connectors
.62
3.6
2.58
 ø 1.68
Pin C (White)
Pin A (Red)
Pin B (Black)Pin D (Green)
Loop Supply Voltage vs.
Loop Resistance
for 4-20mA output only
Vmin = 8V + [.022A*(RL)]
*includes a 10% safety factor
RL = RS + RW
RL = Loop Resistance (ohms)
RS = Sense Resistance (ohms)
RW = Wire Resistance (ohms)
  800
600
400
200
0
0 302010
1000
OPERATING